vYVYVYwY

1995
TRIDENT







DEDICATION L. oo vevverensnssisnn s
WHAT'S 70 LOVE ABOUT PERE ......oovovnmnnssniessnnensees
ARCHIVES &HISTORY ....oovvverrsrsnsinensnnnsaens
HOMECOMING & PROWEEK ... .ovveversnissninnnncss
TTe 1, SYTTRTTT R T TOTOTUOU P PR PP PP PP PP T
PERE STUDENTS .ovvoveeevvernesnesinensnnnnessnnnns
GEOROE COUNTY STUDENTS ....ovvevrerivensssnnnnens
INMEMORIEM oo e s
PERPORMINGARTS .......covmissussniid siinvadiuhenes
VOCATIONAL, TEGHNICAL & PROFESSIONAL

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
.................................................

||||||||||||||||||||||||||

..................... DEDICATION

PERROLATOR Enwuamll 115 (S | l? | The yearbook staff respectfully dedicates this edition of The Percolator to Dr. Richard
INnEx ;\'lillur,\'icu- ident o r Perkinston Ca lmp who suffered a stroke early in the fall semester.
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII l la W sdents and faculty in wishing Dr. Miller a complete and rapid recov-

ery, and we look foward to his early retu rnl o duty.



£ T0 LOVE JUST HAD TQ BE THERE
IN 1335

forest, thirty mile from casinos and artifi-

and 1lu phony pi ships of

steam from th
t that there were
awmill. One of the
¢ hardwoods were
rhaps it was what came
duur that wande

be it was, after all, just the people: flame-
i h girls und dark-cyed Cajun boy
. athletes and schol-
rh1n|ml VEar-re °Fy - A Sl _ SRR A
) wted Spaniards from the
- what did these people have in common?
What drew them to this place?
on-traditional” students, older than
starting over after a life’s
here were young people
learning to make a by growing flowers, and old
aybe it was just thi| men who just cs othall games.
clean. healthy ent T !Iu:rc were artists and musicians and suto mechan
" - | sharing the same space and interested in “bumming™
thusiasm of rurdll oy Giher's skills. Help was available, even for the
for wagot v if not for a friend then from a bartered “deal™
i i a plethora of talent, both for

meaning.
These were the people who made Perk in 1995,
ﬂn place would, in
warm sands were nev fuct, have no meaning. Would,
ed, and warm Summe With them _'f ause of them — » life of €
- spirit came into existence which ks unig
lasted well into fall semester , 1 horn which, though reborn every year,
can never be duplicated. To understand it , . . you just
had to be theres




_: - ‘6 l 7 X 1&_ .J
\ ’?‘/ i
g MAKING:

the Wistorg of Perk

ARCHIVES IN

; Sullivan s NOT himself an
use the term loosely,
ical, and anarchical

ile a history of Perkinston and

arks on the region

3, established his
cal films

v College, isnot

h trace the history ind
nd diversity of the area

‘entral Gull) and the
in existence since

Not until the early twentieth century, when the railroad and highway crossed at what is now Perk, did it become easher 1o transport
timber and timber products from Stone County o the more populous regions of the state

Later, with the coming of new chemical products derived from the timber business, the need for training and education became
pparent. Therefore, community leaders decided to establish Harrison-Stone Agricultural High School, later known as Mississippi
ull Coast Community College. Eventunlly, for the convenience of students, the college was splitinto three branches, JelTernon Davis.
Jackson County, and Perkinston, Today, the college consists of seven campuses and centers, serving over 10,000 students.

The phenomenal growth of the school has provided & wide varicty of subjects for Me. Sullivan's study, including research from old
vearbooks, college catalogues, newspaper files, and minutes of the various college councils, His work fs 8 source of great pride 1o those
'C. And Mr. Sullivan is, likewise, himself & source of pride for the stedents and facalty who admire his schalarly and
piring work. B

Pictured below are two of the dozens of photographs being collected from
turn-of-the-century activities in and around Perkinston. At left, is the circa
1918 Women's Basketball Team and at right is part of Perk's early Transpor-
tation Department.

Photos Courtesy of
Mr. Russell Hatten




2

==
-
" Y N\ N -
€ ; 5= L AR RPN\ e
r / J rfe Bre <

ud-covered athletes slid and fell all day, and then rose
.f"r again, fighting like some prim\-‘.ll beasts, Ill'lilllh.‘ at
(imes to distinguish friend from foe. Despite the
overcast sky and a drenching, cold rain, however, spirits
remained hiﬁln on Homecoming Day. The rain turned off and on.
T'he llullduﬁ crowd remained constant.
At halftime, the court paraded in mud and drizzle from the
visitors' side of the field, each escort holding an umbrella over
his charge as though shielding a lovely and gentle flower from

the ravaged earth,
The rain started almost promptly at the beginning of the

halftime show, and stopped on cue at its conclusion. The Band
and Perketts marched and danced, slog-time in the mud and

rain.*

g_:;.:‘.— r/ :

ikki Winland was crowned Homecoming Queen of
.I’L-rl.in\lnn Campus. Lenny Sawyer “:;: inducted

into the Hall of Fame. And Dr. Clyde Strickland

[ulrnwr \|§_u-prv~.idt'nl of Perkinston {‘Rﬂlpl.;h. was llolinrrl‘i.;
;:I::‘Ihlc}‘l:“:‘um Owen trophy at the Alumni Hall of Fame
T'he Bulldogs triumphantly ended a brutal struggle with
the Co-Lin Wolves, Grimed and grizzled players trl‘le{laruccll
their lovely ladies, and nobody -
could even recall that something
had been wrong with the \N.'-.ll}n:r:

COMING

r
=

IOM

I
r




ANDHER
COURCT

' 0 CHE END OF
At right, Risc Koming ‘ ’ ’ s C}fg DAy

7 'vrfrd by ;‘::r father, s
Vhich often seems fo ridicule sewtiment and

il popular.
¢ ot a Queenly
e. Maybe Perkinston

Kelow, mm,r

o by fm’ faff‘f:'r
Mr. Louis K.
Richards.

F& & 2 h’ W 199 4- Viow juest fead fo be Heere.
95 school year is Nikki Winland.
Nikki is also an fowor student and
a cheerleader. She has received
numerous academic and scholarly
awards and has been active i cam-
% organizations and leadership

.

She is erowned by Dr. Wiillis Lot,
Acting Viee President.




as the scavenger hunt, o Thurudﬂ was the pep rally,
ed the All-Male Beauty Contest. Friday was T-Shirt Day,
turday the Bulldawgs stomped the River Rats, a perfect ending
to PRC Week, and an unforgettable part of life at Perk.

Bonfires and beautiful
BOYS??? What is wrong with
this picture? Nothing, when its
PRC WEEK!!! In the picture t0
the left, Mo is entertaining some
beautiful ladies from PRC, but he
looks less than enthused about
the situation.»




=
—
=)
bt
-
)
=
o




Above: Ms Yoursheko
Robinson Escorted by
Mr. Ira Mewble

i Below: Ms. Anglie

Lynn Richards, Maid

of Honor Escorted by

! Mr. Louis Ray Rich-
ards

A ()

A INU VY

Beauty which no beastly weather could
diminish: a final look
1994-95.

at Homecoming,

Above: Ms. Kenya D;lé/
anne Breland Escorte 7

by Mr. George Breland

Below: Ms. Haley Nicolt
Guillot Escorted by M
Kurt Guillot

Center Photo: Ms Men-
ya Elizabeth Jefferson

Escorted by Mr. Willie
dJefferson, Jr.



Above: Mr. Duiett rehearsing the band

At right: Mr. Sullivan’s famous
lecture on World War |1

18 FACULTY

Yes, we still have pic in the
face contests ai Perk. These
small indignities 1o which
our faculty members subject
themselves help 1o relieve
the teasions and place stu-
dents and teachers on a
friendly, democratic footing.
Here, Professor David Allen
scems 10 be testing his eyes
while enjaying the meringue.

‘x' FACULTY 19




o those of us who
have grown up in
the rural parts of

America, the scenes pic-
tured in this section often
seem commonplace. But
to those who understand
the meaning of “creative
isolation,” the clean, fresh,
and unique qualities of life
in the South are in large
part the sources of our
inspiration. We hope you
have enjoyed these
glimpses of life around
Perkinston. Now, get a
glimpse of the students
who live here.






Boonic Bond
Ryan Bourque
Eric Bradley
Chris Brawner
Amy Breland

Bryan Breland
Kenya Breland
Robin Breland
Brandi Brooks
Andrew Brown

Beth Brown
Chris Brown
Robin Brown
Tammie Brown
Tomeka Brownlee

April Browne
Cynthia Buckwalter
April Bullock

Brad Bunch
Carolyn Burns

Joy Byrd

Tina Camney
Michelle Chapman
Nikita Christy
Michael Clark

Tracie Cleveland
Bryon Cobern
Fallon Coburger
Natasha Cochran
Shane Cockerham

24 STUDENTS -&

' 3

Lana Coley
Frank Collins 11
Troy Collins
Kevin Conard
Rebecca Cooley

Wendy Coleman
Jason Corder
Kemberly Corley
Sean Courtney
Donna Cravens

Karen Creel

Pete Crutchfield
Marcus Coevas
Roland Dandedan
Mike Davis

©A? STUDENTS 25




Alisa Dougherty
Brigitte Draughn

Becky Edwards
Trendell Edwards
Brandy Eng

Nathan Eskridge
Jessica Eubanks

James Evans |

Rickey Evans
Sandra Fairley

Lanicia Farmer
Don Findlay
Jackie Flurry
Amy Ford
Travis Fountain

Neil Frederic
Anthoney Fryfogle
Jana Fulmer
Brandy Fulton
Amands Gill

26 STUDENTS \"'-

Amanda Goff
David Gatto

Cassie Gordon
Kevin Gooden
Stacy Gooden

Sylvia Goudy
April Graham
Eddie Graham
Darlene Gray
Jimeka Griffin

Jimmy Green
Kevin Green
Jackie Griffin
Ruth Gross
Hayley Guillot

Heather Hadley
Jennifer Hale
Myka Hale
John Hamilton
Vicki Hardy

Antonia M. Harper
Alisha Harrell
Davokiee Harrison
Jean Harrison

Eric . Hart

Nicole Hart
Jack Hartky
Jed Harvison
Chris Hatten
Johnnie Hatten

SA® STUDENTS 27



James Havard
Randy Havard
Gerald Havens
Nathan Hays
Joyce Henderson

Richard Henry
Michelle Hewtty
Anjelica Hickman
Marsha Hickman
Mae High

Betty Hill
Matthew Hill
Michael Hill
Patrick Hill
Rhonda Hill

Terrance Hill
Willie Hill
Shawn Himley

Douglas Hodges
Martha Hagerdon

Eric Hogue

Kelly Holland
Sharon Holman
Antonio Hooks
Katrina D. Howard

Jessie Howell
Kevin Howell
Leonard Howell
Steven Humphrey
Wendellin Hunter

28 STUDENTS .“"c

Dawn Ingram
Wendy Jacobs
Joe Alexis

Brandi Johnson
Franki S. Johnson

Tyrone Johnson
Michelle Judge
Kristi Kibby
Stephanie King
Jake Ladner

Marlow Ladner
Jay Lane

Jack Lastorka

Julia Lawrence
Charles Lawton

Amber Leatherwood

Juan Lesso
Norie Lobrano
Jeremy Lomax

¢ STUDENTS 29



Melissa Lominchar
Roy Looney
Maria Mallett
Riccardio Malone
Julius Marble

Miho Maruyama
Adam Mason

(Cleshonis McDonald |

Gloria MacDonald
Brooks McKay

Damian McKay
Karen McWilliams
Chelsa Mellinger
Chris Miller
Dhaniel Miller

Gena Miller

Kim Miller

Jason Morgan
Kimberly McCarthy
Akiko Miwa

30 STUDENTS ".A"

Jeremy Morgan
Rita Morris
Lakish Moore
Sasan Moore
Tara Moare

Rachelle Naramore
Kendall Nettles
Rebecca Nesfeder
Kelli Newman

Kim Nix

Desiree Odem
Amy O'Steen
Shawn O'Steen
Sandy Owen
Melissa Paffe

Jeffrey Page
Ebony Palode
Angela Parker
Diana Parker
Jason Parker

Kristy Parker
Rachel Parker
Melissa Parker
Michelle Parker
Russell Parker

Timothy Parkman
Chad Parks
Andrew Pearow

Shawn Petro
John Picard

1)
-k' STUDENTS 31



Kenetha Pitts
Michael Placity
Wilbert Petty
James Reeves
John Rhodes

Renee Richard
Angie Richards
Laura Richardson
Daron Richburg
Briley Richmond

Ron Roach
Joyce Robinson S|
0y son Shannon Poole
h:\rlcn R::dncl. Yoka Shimizo
Matt Rogers Wes Shotts
Rose Rominger Andrea Simpson

Jennifer Sineway

Melissa Rouse

Tishebra Russell l:'rindl Smith
Greg Sabino Sean Smith
Farrah Sanders Steve Smith
Sheila Saocier Valerie Smothers
Michael Smyers

Phetsamone Savanhmixay
Troy Schwant

Gwen Seals

Jason Seal

Terrence Seales

Melanie Sellers
Becky Senegal
Maggie Serpente
Gerald Seymour
Frank Shaw

\ NES,
‘e -eﬁﬁu“‘&?\gg*

32 STUDENTS 84,
1}

' Y 'k‘ STUDENTS 33



Doug Thompson
Felishs Thompson
is Thompson

Regina Triplett

Janis Twyla
Vicky Valder
Phillip Verdin, Jr.
Brad Vick
Dendra Walker

Derrick Walker
Gavin Walker

Chris Wallace

D. K. Wallace
Roderick Washington

Wendy Webb
Aubrey Weeden
Amanda Welford
Jennifer Wells
Amy White

Lutricia White
Tammy Whittle

Kyle Wieck
Cammic Wilson
Nikki Winland

Julis Wright
Glenda Young
Abbas Jabbar

34 STUDENTS

PRC — PEARL RIVER-RAT COLLEGE — provides
Perk students with the most exciting week of the football
season, Beginning with cookouts and & parade, the festivities
culminate in & game day which traditionally draws alumni
from both schools,

As our nearest neighbor and fiercest rival, this “LITTLE
SCHOOL DOWN THE ROAD" offers an snnual ¢l
to bragging rights in south Mississippi. This year, the Ball-
dogs smashed the Wildcats in what was, without doubt, the
highlight of this foatball season’s school spirit activities,

Pictured at right, Amands Goff ties blindfolds around x
group of Perk athietes, who finally manage to pound »
“RIVER RAT™ pinnite into bits,

SA¢ STUDENTS 35




DR UPE | CHFANGIHG SEASONS
L=
1 - Afrer T put away T-shirt, LORELY PAEX
The Summer

After breaking up

rsident who receives
hat do you call a Perk Alumnus and resi s :
y i} State Unive yat 17 and 2 i
a BS in chemistry from Delta State University a £ . o~ ;
g om The U ; Med- gosd, i ;
MD degree from The University of Mis: ippi : i
his gree e 7 9:;“ w“ﬂ‘ rmd =

e laghlly
cal school at 21, the youngest age at which one can Ieg® Before getting cost.
lonely park. getting dark

prescribe medication. What if

"4

hauls away the garbage.”

he took “time off” to :\.\m e;p;-- %
anish, travelled to Mexico to ! i
help build a mission church, and served on the sin- - Fram Ught to dark W brds singing.
gles’ leadership council at Colonial Heights Bap- : J 3
tist Church. Oh yes, he also plays on the church ) i e 2 i
softball team and sings in the choir (baritone). i
Superman? Well, maybe. ) o

But what if his father has a Ph.D. in biology, is a

. Colonel in the Army, is Perk's Teacher of the ) _
LY-t‘ar :rﬂ\:s .I\I~,u :h : \ss}uci.\tc pastor at Vardaman Street Baptist Church. What if his mother has a Mas-

ter's Degree in chemistry and is also an outstanding Perk instructor. And his sisters, l\_.\ccy and Ijla:..\l,'q =
well, they're only in the 10th and 5th grades, respectively. But who knows, maybe there's Kryptonite in the
water here. 2 .

Joshua Mann, son of Perk instructors Noel and Angelyn Mann, is no stranger to \“"-‘r“"h“‘-"_‘-‘m““l- This
quiet, unassuming family has been a source of spiritual and intellectual strength to the Perkinston com-
munity for almost twenty years. But trying to get them to talk about themselves is about as difficult as get-
ting Clark Hent to grant an interview about his alter ego to Lois Lane.

“1 just give thanks to God,” says Josh, for the opportunities | was afforded by my family, by Perk, and
by DSU. I was fortunate that my parents taught here, that the school allowed me to enroll early, and that
I was always encouraged - but never pushed - to utilize whatever skills and abilities I was given. I think
many young people could achieve more if our society provided greater opportunity for individuality. Unfor-
tunately, with 50 kids in a class, that's not always possible. The further I've gotten, the more exceptional
people I've met, the more average I feel. There are things more important than academic achievement,
and I am learning more about those cvery d.

Asked what those “more important things™ are, he replies, “God and | mily. And I'm important to me.
To call me a role model is good. But I think we need role models of a different nature. Someone has to con-
tribute to society in ways other than what the world wants to see as achievement. I think my mother, for
example, could be called SuperMom. She has an MA in chemistry, and a career as a college instructor,
but she has always placed her Family first.

“I've realized more and more as I've seen people in clinics that 1 did not know how fortunate I'd
L.a-vn. to have my family. I was taught right and wrong. | was taken to church, and saw my parents
live in :.m-h_\\ way as to convey the truth that all human life has importance and meaning. In fact, I've
heard it said that the person who makes the greatest contribution to human health is the man who

cial recognition in Sp

Because of his strong concern for families and
for spiritual and human values, Josh plans to enler
some area of preventive medicine. "Society has
become so dependent on technology,” he 5ays, that BOMARCE
\‘IW‘- have forgotten that most disease is preventablé
if we would only change our habits. Today, we aee Pkile

x o] ‘e falling leaves
people sell their souls for a “hit,” sacrificing their "” s AU
bodies for the temporary “highs” of drugs ‘“‘n: o Dles agimmeosn %
alcohol. Medicines can't fix that. Real and lasti ot o relen,
s an't fix th s e After cunchine om long summes.

happiness comes through family structures and 7

moral and spiritual values, and it is well kaown in exjoyed reading e adelanty tastE

medicine that happy people are healthier than romantic nosel G “9““*"‘ caal
unhappy people,” én Che long safa P . Foasiy "‘n“““

Perhaps saving Americans from their sell- T
imposed sickness of the spirit is a fit challeng® le: " & wntil surronnding people from reality.
this young Super Mann. For those of us here & u iy Toom Kl

Perk who have had the joy of knowing him and the shy tummed the dark Hazsce Faks

entire Mann family, the healing process heg toesard the wight.
already begun,
A ks Sasakl



. They are from Japan, Vietnam,
Y ny difficulties to

so mis-communicati
d, or an 4rnulmn mith say,

up’ the sky am‘i
T dents
Its '.m(i:- sill). tsut the AL L
also in the dally life there umm adjustments \\hlr h are not Ld'\\' T of tjur “ [1;1; IIE}S’E
sl\.rdn_m_-s Raoru Suge: 2o dur L from Japanese Spe y the

e welgh
s0 | som L= 2
ason, most of the .Japan s¢ students ukea long time to get used to the cafeteria’s

Ihr reason most foreign st {0
casonable. Moreover, the sm.ﬂl sl hnﬂl il'musph i

. for Instan y | L Ik to the

The teachers at r’crh are y helpful and ve g helping us to

ity ¢ and culture. The pace of lif make many

T '.uihoqz.—call F P, Hull]()\c
nd safe and filled wllh p ple who care

plan to go back their own country to work, so this opportunity to
for them. Thel les th diplomacy
Inumalimml e ansla :.md problem resolution between their various countries and America,
Thus, a Guif Coas cati nce intermational fri
A SHIMIZU




[ wisdom, it was the age of

“1t was the age of |
s the epoch of belief, it was

foolishness, 1
the epoch of incredulity, il was the
Light, it was the season of Darkness
as the winter of despair, we
¢ us, we had nothing

season of
. it was the

spring of hope, i
had cvervihing bef
ve were all going direct to Heaven,
direct the other way «..."

Charles Dickens

before us

we wer

1995 was an age of contradictions. It was a
troubling time — from which Perk offered a
welcome respite to many. [t was a place where
students could remain virtually unaffected by
the chaotic violence of city life. 1t was a pliace
to stody, a place to recoup and to prepar It
was a chance to watch the world. But no place
is an island; the 90', and in many ways the
world, came fo bs.

T s

———
“ITWAS THE BEST OF TIMES” | “IT WAS THE WORST OF TIMES”

Miss America came to Perkinston ... while Pat wa &
windows. The World Cup came to the US .. . and Malo washing
Baschall went on strike. At Perk, small boys ‘:I';\ed I '. :]'" League
4t Woodstock, students kissed each other and tri ,; : ",h’md‘ e
muddled memory of their parents. Mississippian .I"(' :ﬂ;ﬁmhmﬂ -
NFL record for career touchdowns at San H'anrir\' e SELAr
former 49°cr, everybody's hero 0.). Simpson, we ? ial pncs
murder of his wil wpelon (HEb {55 the

In South Afric
Rwanda and Som
students hung onto
of people hung on ... to i

; I'he top movie was Forrest Gump and the top video was Schindler’
I.r..\[. Bayz II ..U.'n were the top vocalists and Men 4-.--},0 “\f(”
Women Are Fram Vemus was the top nonfiction. )

Television was The Simpsons ... and Lois and Clark. All
American Girl was opposite Daddy's Girls and mm.}“,;é 5
Angel competed with Models, Inc. Married With Children il
popular sitcom . .. and Murphy Brown was an unwed mother. 4

Nelson Mandels became president ... and in
bloody chaos became a way of life. At Perk
- And in Japan hundreds of thousands




TR ADITIONAL
STUDENTS

RE NE CAN. NWE DID!

sde buli i i The jearnny (hal fless in The end

oL

i geed T Rave an end To eutnty Tewa

Nemsriss of The

4 T S e o
else'r” I Vhal Rappened ©* and medl, oy

Towsyy Thuipd — Wain. wm
ik g by o Mtk

Crheme. Letivned Thal Theg

L thaved, and Refped to endune

5 and - Prikiailen, .)':-(i\-'n
1) sy
of all wlh o seanng
4 .

Resemarg Thacadgll

G of non—tuads s
. thn onon, st o the
edalt lrange i the capt=
e Tctueed (fuom p)
fuont v Baty Al
Jisa Hlokmas, T
Devis, Friemsif

Fctad ot tap - The Doos Famdy: Hesthee fage 7/, Amsnds (9, Mk 13
wed Thewua (7]

Foctom Luf Boly 5. Funkee: Deselled som soshen, Figohology meie, end wngle fathen
of Yo (9] and Fovwwnce (15

Alese: Tong Fovual snd fumdy sdasng on movsind dadint howsng

YOU KNOW YOU'RE A NONTRADITIONAL

STUDENT IF ...

YOU'RE THE ONLY PERSON SITTING IN THE FRONT OF THE CLASS.
YOU DRINK COFFEE IN THE AFTERNOON.
YOU READ THE OBITUARIES BEFORE THE COMICS.

YOU THINK THE LEGAL DRINKING AGE SHOULD BE RAISED TO 30.
EVERYONE STARES IN DISBELIEF WHEN YOU TELL THEM YOU'RE
“JUST HERE TO LEARN.”

YOUR FAVORITE SHOES ARE OLDER THAN MOST OF YOUR
CLASSMATES.

YOU SUSPECT THAT THE GIRL NEXT TO YOU PAID MORE FOR
HER JEANS THAN YOU DID FOR YOUR FIRST CAR.
YOU'RE THE FIRST ONE TO ARRIVE IN CLASS AND THE LAST
ONE TO LEAVE.

YOU'VE DONE YOUR OWN HOMEWORK AND IT'S FINISHED
BEFORE CLASS.

YOUR IDEA OF A BEDTIME STORY IS REQUIRED READING.
YOU G0 To BED THANKFUL THAT YOU WILL NEVER BE 18 AGAIN.




Kevin Greenwood
Jennifer Harvison
Jennifer Hatcher

Leigh Ann Havard
Janice Hayes

Candy Helton
Donald Hillman
Wendi Hite
Tammy Hoffman
Mandy Holland

Tiffany Holland
Susan Holliman
Deanna Howard
Glenndola Howell
Kassandra Jones

Misty Jones
Michacl Jordan
Charlene Lawrence
Jennifer Little
Christina Lowry

Angela Courtney
Elsine Cowart
Kimberl

Donna Martin

Marsha Curry

Travis Davis Jan May
Jill Dees Lori McEachern
Lanna Denmark Sheryl McLeod

Elizabeth Brenda Downey Dorothy McWilliams

Bobbie Mecadows
Kathy Miller
Kelley Miller
Judy Mills
William Mills

Donna Dueitt
Dawn Dunnaway
Lynn Fairley
Brenda Ford
Stacy Fore

[/
44 STUDENTS vge SA? STUDENTS 45



1 Pinkney
Jerry Radchifl

s Ranager
cy Ranag

Ann Recves
Casey Reeves
Peggy Reeves

France:

Sara Riley
Pansy Roberis
N Rosonet
James Scott
Anita Seals

Sheryl Shaw
Amanda Shoemaker
Shirleen Silas

Cher Storey

Wanda £

Teresa Tilley

Jo Ann Viers
Richard Walker
Looretta Waltman :
Sherri Warren

E

46 STUDENTS

Jan West
Latreas West
Stephanic West
Amy Williams
Jamie Williams

Jeremy Williams
Jeri Woods
Polly Wood

Larry Barney
Admin. Office Services
Shirley Cossey
Counetology
Frank Guall
Maintensnce
Gloria Havard
Practical Nursing
Mike Havard
Carpentry

Elken Hill

Allied Health Clester

Karen Howell

Surgical Techmology Program

Carrie Jacksan

Janitarial

Bea Johnston

Welding

Anna Faye Kelley

Administrative Dean

Roanie Mirell

Counselor

Brends Robens

Secretary to Admin. Dean
annse Senith

Secretary to Admin. Dean
velyn Vickers

Practical Nursing Program

SA? STUDENTS 47



mmy Marie King,
mer art and ad

nber 3,

1954, h;‘i(Jr!f_' (l," rcompleting

her course of stud,

She was an outstanding stu-
dent, a dedicated church and
community worker, and a

much-loved memb ~of ."ul

ss. Tammy will be misse d,
but always remembere, d with
great admiration by all who
knew her. @




RIS
ké )
Tomorrow, _ ‘1Love Ya'  -voreonyadayauay..-
Tomorrow ... Tomorrow ...’

A AR ‘ _—
Perk Players & the
Future

he smash Broadway hit ANNJE brought a
thundering, joyous throng of youngsters
onto campus for the annual Children’s

Theater production of the work based on comic
strip character “Little Orphan Annie.”

Such productions remind us of the reasons that
performing ans exist on college campuses—
indeed. that they existat all.

The Arts Inspire &
Teach

Faulkner said,"The wniter’s duty is to lift
the heart of man, to remind him of the
pride and compassion and pity and
endurance which has been the glory of his
past.” Without the arts, our children have no
models to imitate, no heroines to emulate,
and no beauty to inspire, Thank you, Perk
Players, for inspiration, and for such happy
forms of teaching our children and our future,

Tha fulure is larally In our hands, as Knsta Meliinger Susiries
following A production.



THE

FOOD
|D‘F From Croatia to the World: Gulf Coast Guitarist
|LED\\/|E Natasa Klasine Loncar Spreads Message of Hope.

During most of this century, the American performing arts community

13 \l l A l{ I‘ has benefitted from the immigration of European musicians forced to
s flee wars and persecution in their native lands. It would be hard to

]S'] ‘ NTLY i|-_l-l|(ilﬂ'- for example, what s

A : + 3
ious American music would have become

without the likes of Horowitz insky, and Rachmaninofl. From the

Ab I’[ RES carly ninetcen-teens (o the inet \'a:':| generation of Europeans scem
pduce @ conflict whic 5 brill oo .

E%;!}f%ﬁ?(s)%‘%ﬁ: :::rl!'::mil:: {rml:‘tlln:ir‘-lmlnu.\ toseek ;m;:-w ll[ a)ll":iu::‘m:?iﬁm”;h::ld[

[ i I F -~ in the US.

The latest such conflict is, of course, in the former Yugoslavia, which

1\11 l,' S[ C _, g is even now witness fo the most terrible war and human suffering that

WA LTF R Europe has undergone since World War L The country has been ripped

= - into separate states, with ﬂ‘f‘m!l‘lgll\ mindless massacres perpetrated over

issues that seem L icans, Croat bia,

I ATER and Bosnia-He: rngnln’a’; are names whic ArS Ago Were
f:muhur only to serious students of history, Now, televi

ipture in words or still papers are filled with photographs of bombed-out

orming arts in general, . countries, and waves of civilian refugees, once highly-civilized |ku|1|l.

Z i trying to avoid starvation and violent death.
Gulf Coast guitar instructor Natasa Klasinc Loncar is a native of Croatia, a tiny nation of four and one-half million people located

re of the |

wwsic, Music is sound and motion. It

erience that trans-

n 1984. She was also awarded the prestigious Austrian National Scholarship in 1986. She received both Bachelor and
f ees from the Academy of Music in Graz, Austria, and is currently working on bher doctorate at USM.
0 paty Ir 't‘““ tathe peo- - When asked about the conflict in her homeland, she says, *I grew up in a country where [ heard only about brotherhood and unity.
her itis | never had a feeling of any problem with Serbs or Bosnians, nor cven of conflicts between Christians and Moslems. But suddenly,
with the end of communism, there seemed to be a vacuum, and our new democratic constitution never had a chance to work. People
seemed (o take from the constitution whatever they wanted, and lorce and demagoguery replaced democratic ideals.™
Just what those ideals were, is an issue which Mrs. Klasinc-Loncar finds difficult to explain. “The war is not actually about
igion,” she says, “nor really nationality or patriotism. Those are words which skillful and power-hungry people use, and no one
= dares say anything against them. The minority groups, of which there are many, were being f»rud once again (o suppress their own
and calms us from B jaengity und culture, just as we had been under the ¢ ists and the Germans and A ians before them. We try to |
preserve the beauty of our heritage, and with each new ruler we would always lose a little bit. The army, which was supposed to
protect us, chose to side with these who would seize power and force their will on others.”
a's family, as well as that of her husband Mirosiay Locar, are still suffering under conditions which, naturally, cause them ]
nations of intellect a4 preat fear and concern. She tells of a phone conversation with her mother interrupted by an artillery attack, and of her husband's
forming art possible. And - parents spending the entire winter hiding from snipers. Her hometown of Zagreb has a permanent population of 800,000, Today, |
L are 300,000 refugees living ther Karlovac, has been almost totally destroyed. |
words, “It's like you have an invisible enem he says, “waiting to shoot you when you sit down to talk to someone. What's wors
ure of musicians them= getused to it. You just live that way.” After four years of this bloody confllict, she expresses despair that 5o one scems able or wi
[min anything to stop it, “What can [ do,” she says, “go over and

Thus, n tf

ple who creaie |‘.L\L sounds and motions,

the lively energy of a percussion ensemble or the aes:

has charms to soothe

“hoir, music

the power that lifts us above the

50 all we can offer is this |
10ry-

. and on the e MUSICIan s &

v their at, you must listen y But then she adds, “Being an artist and nnndwuw. you feel a
i A mission to offer alternatives to the crazy things that are happen-
ing In your world. Artists arc a small group who really stick
together in some ways. Serbs, Croatians, Bosnians — we have all
played together and expressed our individual selves in a much
picer way than fighting. 1 believe this: through music you can
make the people more satisfied with themsclves, and people who
like their own lives are not so likely to hate and destroy others.™

To her students at Gull Coast, this message I8 transtated
through the language of guitar strings. And when she performs,
either as soloist or in concert with her husband Mirosiay and
cellist Rebecca Stark, the soothing magic of ber music is in fact
a statement of beauty and sanity to a world which would do well
o listen.

A Servan fank redls over the snow-covered hills of @ onces
beautiful Croatian countryside 53




| ...PROFESSIONAL

VOCATIONAL
TECHNICAL
AND ...




NEW DIRECTIONS IN
OLD PROFESSIONS

EDUCATION FOR A
CHANGING WORLD

LEARNING AND
RE-LEARNING

n all of these areas, meore and
skills, ol i
el o arked. Non-

retarning to school al

years in the wockplace — make
| p & growing percentage of the
Galf Coast stodent body.

| CHANGINGTHROUGH
. EDUCATION




VOCATIONAL TRAINING INVOLVES LIMITLESS POSSIBILITIES

Being where the
fashions are

of all vocational courses are mechanical or physical.
Nf'h\thiurr Merchandising can provide a practical and

economically rewarding career which takes students
infa the most exciting and glamorous flelds of businesy and
indusiry.

Students can also learn modeling, fasiion dexign, and
computer-aided design. Such areas of study frequently
irrvorlve interaction with businessex and industry even during
the school year. Students can combine basic courses in lan-
guage skills, math, and business with on-the-job training with
a nearky company. This kind of “advise and consent” educa-
tign benefits both employer and student, while affering a real-
istic look at both the glamour and pressure of one of Ameri-
ca's highest dollar professions for vocational students,




G ood attitudes and new faces were

the norm in 1994, but a rash of

bad we r and bad breaks
comhbined to d il what had secmed to
be & very promising season.

At times it scemed as if even the ele-
ments themselves conspired to ruin our
best efforts. It started when we arrived at
MNorthwest C.C. to a field that had been
rained on for 4 days. Inexperience showed
its face in turnovers, when the Dogs made
several freshman mistakes, Yet, we never
let the game get out of hand.

The highlight of the night for the Dogs
was the touchdown punt return by nes
Bell. Guif Coast, however, suffered a
38-21 opening-day loss to the Rangers,

We received a short break when we
played the Southwest Bears in A.L. May
stadium. The game was practically over in
the first half, with the Bulldogs demon-
strating excellent rushing ability. An-
thony Skinner and Nicky Savoie combin-
ing to drive the Dogs to a 36-20 win,
evening Gull Coast’s record at 1-1,

Hours of prepararion involve all team members.

-«

Gulf Coast punter Steve Smir

opener.

Wi Below) Dogs surround defender. but seill siruggle for fooring in downposr.

h hones his skill be

or is it “Dobber?" Coach




1F;? i”%ff;j?: . !ﬁifa Iklvldi‘l:‘LjE!L‘al‘E;!Eil 1ﬁl!
GULF COAST FOOTBALL

SCOREEOARD
GULF COAST  OPPONENT
21 NORTHWEST 38
36 SOUTHWEST 20
14 EAST MISSISSIPPI 24
28 EAST CENTRAL 12
29 DELTA 3l
24 PEARL RIVER 14
20 JONES 36
0 HINDS 24
17 HOLMES 34
15 CO-LIN

1994-95 Bulldogs rake the field
Anthany Skinner, No. 40, hurdles a
Mississippi Delta defender,

(At Left) #10, punter Steve Smith, nervously
keeps his eyes on the action.

R ainy days resumed, however, ar Biloxi
Stadium, turning the field into a grass-
less mudhole. Turnovers and mud were
voted game's MVP, in the bartle with East Missis-
sippi. The Bulldogs, flat withour the passing
game, f{u! to the rain and a nonexistent runur'n:r
game. Not to mention 5 fumbles. This fi ing
24-14 lass put the .‘)r}g{f-.’ an {!‘f{r\{::.::;ﬂ"m
Another victory was attained over East I( en-
tral. Anthony Skinner displayed excellent rin
ning skills, sometimes carrying P
;h-ﬁ-n_d;n;ﬂ: him. Savoie did such an excel-
CRLJob that ke was rested fi r sécond.
The Dogs went on fo x‘J‘nt.:f-‘I'{’;S i Nalf

P laying on a par with defending

National Champions Mississippi
Delta, the Dogs blew several key
plays, including a missed PAT and two point
conversion, which left us behind 31-29 in the
end.

By the following week, however, revenge
was tops on the list, when we played the
Pearl River Wildcats. Two fired-up rivals
played what was probably the best game of

as many as 4

i the year for the Bulldogs. We beat our arch-
A2 ererdll. bl rivals for the first time in several years. The
score was 25-14, upping the record to 3-3
overall.
20

m
)
L

"
1]
(]



Nicky Savaie, #12, delivees, fust a1 he iv abows o be kit

ut Gulf Coast dropped another
B when facing the 45 team in the
LT Jomes Junior College.

Nagging injurics kept Nicky Sa-
voie oul of mest of the game,

while Steve Smith handled the
quarterback duties micely. Steve kept the Bull-
dogs within 18 points and had two long runs
from scrimmage on & pair of option plays. The
final score, however, was 38-21, in Jones' favor.
Gulfl Const’s only shutout came from Hinds.
The Eagles bad an above average defense that
seemed greal in some areas, at least on this day.
The Dogs fell 1o with the 24-0 Joss,
A pair of Balldogs faced off in Goodman MS,
with Gull Coast playing the Holmes Counts
variety, Once again,

it was not Gulf Coast's
night, as we fell to our third loss in 4 row, the low
peint of the season. The final score, was Holmes
1. C. M, Gulfl Coast 17,

Homece

B, 1994, the last game for the
sophomores and an exciting week on campus,
with many traditional campus activities. On
November 5, In A. L. May Stadism, Gulf Coast
honored its 1984 National € hampicnship Team,
and wor the last game against the Co-Lin
Walves 15-14.

This victory put Gull Coast on par with the
1993 team, with 4 wins and 6 losses. Although
the everall recard was a bit disappointing, the
Progress shown In several areas encournged the
|=_|um|u|; veterans for mext year's team. [n be-
ginning his third season ot Gulf Coast, Coach J.£
building toward a promising future, i

+Arban iy

By Pete Crutchfield

) 440, Anthouy Skinner, stiffarms an unidentified Wildeat during Pearl River game.

GULF COAST
STUDENT
ASSISTANTS
(L to R) Danny
Anderson, trainer,
Jason Willis,
trainer, Pete
Craichfield, Mgr,
rrase Jokasron,
Mgr., Marcas
Cacvas, Mgr.
pictared) Roderick
Washingron, Mgr.

vedther and bad,

who supparted #1 1%

Thank you fams, B
COACHING
STAFF
(L 10 R Jeff Davis, ATC,
Chrix Calcote, Offensive
Line, Steve Nagy Defen-
sire line & Linebackers,
fxde Burrel, Defentive
Secandary, J. C. Arbas,
Head Coach and A, D.

—__ p—— | cm—




P ———
|« HE COLDEN GIDLS = FR GUYS*
| EULF COAST CHEEELEADERS

ame co-ed for the first time in four

Please Don't Feed the Animals! IMME A “B” —— B-U-L-L-D-{)-G-3
Is!
L GIMM. L-L-D-()-G-5

The 1994-95 M.G.C.C.C cheerleading squad bec

ssociation Summer Camp at the University
ibbons and placed second overall jp

years.

They attende

¥ of Alabama. They a
the chart competition.

Mascot Travis Fountain received two individual *“superior” ribbons for his “Bully”

d the Universal Cheerleading A
Iso brought home all “superior-©

renditions.
The sponsor for this year'’s squad was Tammy Weathers, who has been the sponsor for

the past four years. Ml

Jeaders are (from front left) Nikki Winland, Tyler Austin, Beth Brown, Risé Rominger, Pam Walker,
1 row: Scott N Norie Lobrano, J o r. Mascot Travis Fountain, Wendy Webb.
Varty Clower, Chad Bryant, Mike Page, Jeremy Lomax

Back row

Look Mam, No hands!

cececcccccatcoh me! \




ulf Coast Tennis Team was the sur-
prise of the year. Entering only his
cecond season at the helm, Coach

Charles Spence led the men’s team fo an
unexpected second place finish in the stale
and region, and secured an invitation fo the
nationals in Corpus Chrisiie, Texas.
Despite a largely freshman squad, the Bull-

s ended the season with a 14-3 record.
Gulfpart native Tom Friscia advanced to the
semi-final round of the National Tournament
before being sidelined with an injury. But
what was more impressive was the strong
overall team showing, with freshmen Steven
Pascuia, Phillip Owen, and Skip Ledbetter
performing much better than expected
against players from nationally ra nked teams.
The doubles team of Owen and Bosarge won
the overall state championship.

“it was truly a team effort,” says Coach Spence, “with leadership from
anr older players and an unselfish attitude among the entire squad. The
experience gained by the freshmen in national competition let them see just
haw good junior college tennis is, and they know now what they have to do
to win."

With a strang nucleus of returning starters, the men’s team should enter
the year with a higher than ever ranking. The women s team suffered some
early season infuries to key players, “but,” says Coach Spence, “we expect
a much improved team among both groups next season.”

Congratulations to Coach Spence and the entire team on what promises
to be the beginning of a new era in Bulldog tennis.

SURPRISE EVERYBODY

Ty

ANIE SELLERS

IN STATE AND NATIONAL COMFETITION

There are moments in a team’s development which
define the character of ity personality—and its destiny.
For Gulf Coast, that moment came in the state fourna-
menl.

The Bulldogs had surprised everyone during the regu-
lar season, but by tournament time they were a known
force to be reckoned with.

Wihen the smoke had cleared, the Dogs were in a sec-
ond place tie with Jones, A playoff was necessary to
determine who would go to the nationals in ('-Jrim.;
Christie. Undermanned and exhausted by the grueling
pace of the tournament, Gulf Coast nevertheless rose to
new heights, defeating the "Cats in head to head compe-
tition, winning the last seven matches.

Below are scenes from the state touwrnament and the
playoffs. The pictures tell it all—a relaxed and confident
team riving fo meet the challenge.




and the surrounc
Mardi-C Rose I
ketts and
movement &

aches ballet in the |

intensity and t
It is difficult to im
r without the

indeed an indispensable

life at Perk. W

A e

ne our sc

| prospect

i

part of college

Kathy Braun, Director of the dance
teams at Gulf Coast, provides not only a
disciplined, creative performance week
after week, but also provides an inspiration
to the hundreds of young women with
whom she works to perform at a pace that
reaches professional levels.

Pictured above, Ms. Braun is captured
in one of her confidential, but humorous
glances at her troops, a look which is
intended to say, “Have fun, but do a supe-
rior job in your performance—or else!”




AND
OF
OLD

Mr. David Dueitt and his staff have built at Gulf Coast one
of the premier marct bands in the |
excellence Is recognized by his performers and h
sional colleagues throughout the nation.

L is all that the name implies. It is romance and
Ih\-\;m_\ It is a feeling of intimacy that oceurs
when the mind and spirit of people combine g
create meaning through music
It is a relaxed concert beneath the oaks on g still

summer day. It is the ele
rally or a football game. It is the sweel sadness of

graduation.

X Perhaps more than any other organization, the
Band of Gold bridges all the distances between peo-
ple and departments It is the unifying force of the
college. It is a statement of the meaning of educa.

tion that supersedes the pragmatic and the utilitari. *

an. It speaks in language that anyone can under-
stand

\l"ﬂ'
Bt

i

¢ excitement of g pep

m

S AL

EVERYONE
LOVES A PARADE

\ ometimes the motion is
only in sound. as in the per-
cussion s0lo at left. Some-

times it is in the imprompio
parade down a street o a grassy
field. Sometimes it is a brassy
afternoon practice and some-
times a demure beginning 1o an
autumn night’s halftime show.
But always, it is beauty and
grace, body and spirit. Band of
Gold— what a college band is
meant 1o be.

3




L]
SCOREBOARD

4
T

GULF
COAST

OPPONENT

EAST MISSISSIPPI
EAST MISSISSIPPI
HOLMES
HOLMES

BISHOP

BISHOP §
NORTHEAST

SHELBY STATE
SHELBY STATE
DELGADO
PEARL RIVER
PEARL RIVER
JACKSON E

JACKS:
CO-LIN
CO-LIN
IOWA WEST
IOWA WE
SOUTHW
SOUTHW
IOWA WE
TIOWA WES
JONES
JONES
MERIDIAN
HINDS

PEARL RIVER
PEARL RIVER
CO-LIN

JONES
JONES
HINDS
HINDS

O =100 1 ek b —

10 8 e LA e k1 B e i A O (0 e B O D O Lt B L A B D LA O

ast sufTered its first defeat against East
seven consecutive wins, this time hiniag

16 1o 6 and Southwest 11 to 1. They
bering Jones 10 10 O

lowa Western again T and % 1o 0, the

_—




extended
ST pUse:

-y |
7 ol
o
-
-t
3 4
16

Bulldeg
Babes

-
s ¥ = (From left) Mas-
¢ , M Hiewty
3 Crave <
Ly Tracse Clew
Wells, Nikke Win-
At fand, B Menya
- Jefferson, Tomi Compston,
Joy Bynd, Lawrs Ramson,
Naraska Cochran, Vick
- Handy, Wendy Webd, Kristy |
[ PRI b Parker
\~
i
|
+ SRS PRSNS W




e leaguex, s well s scholanhi opy R®LLY FIFCR —
numfmhﬁm.mfmm s FITCIHECR AKP FOCT?
Ronnie Duckworh — Pilsburgh
IW'H‘ i innesolaNew York Yankees
Robin Higgi == Detroit - i
_ mglnwm < Detroit




- -

ulf Coast Track Team Coach "World Class” Weathers

Finishes Second In State

Coach Ode Burrell Developing New Opportunities

detective-adventurer, has thirty-five coaching years without
a losing season. A man with omens, national champion-
ily tragedies, and an “ODD-people philosophy™
of basketball—Organized, Dedicated, and Disciplined. Coach
“World-Class™ Bob Weathers.

Plastered to his filing cabinet is a pml:-curd -\i.rul question: Am | sati

Trophies and awards, 1994 NJCA/ Sp all of Fame, Four-time MS Coach of the Year,
llm‘r time NJCAA Region XXIII Coach of the year, l‘lH—l Bahx \It{ arthy Tip-Off Club Coach of the Year, 30 Year

| Service Award.

Wins 743, Losses 263.

Another outstanding recor ol thlrl\ eight war«—\ism.lgr to wife Tommie.

Father of three h(]mul sons, Two of whom died.

Good times and bad, he still can give you a smile. A strong believer in discipline, he recalls a time when some students
would walk on the other side of the street if they saw him coming. They were scared of him, he says. Years later, he
adds, those same students learned he was ith whom they could easily get along.

Weathers recalls, “I cleared the cafeteria one day. The doors used to be locked until it was time to eat. About one
hundred fifty students almost ran over the lady opening the door. I told them to get out and line up like elementary
school.™

These days, Weathers sits stoically on the sidelines, seldom yelling at students or his players. His son Wendell does
most of the walking and talking. Both father and son take time out to pat their guys on the backs, treating them more
like family than .uhILu-. trying to win championships.

his team goes beyond the basketball court. He doesn't single out one player as being

no way to pick out

There are some you get closer

asked to give a hundred percent

each day. When you are asking that, you have to

care about each one the same,”

He calls his players his

. “group family,” and he deals

with each player in his own way

as fara tivation and encour-

agement. Most of all, he says he

tries to build confidence, a spe-
cinl key to success.

What ﬁm'\ all of this mean in

Thi< stern, 1954 USM four-year letterman, and metal

ed

arris R

Skine
{ Pictured) Anthony
ally, and Kevin Good

slmph the most
ve junior college




Winning is about pride and
tradition: Gulf Coast
connects with both

ardcourt Bulldogs
H suffer through hard

luck year. ]

tial. Wi

Coach Wendel Weathers remends hes.
players of the direction we want 1o go |

Kevin Goodan soars for a layup, |
despite crowding by & Hinds Eaghe X

ﬂ

|
=l




GAME TIME:

DOGS TAKE IT TO
THE HOOP WITH
POWER AND STYLE

SCODEDOALD §

GULF COAST OPPONENT
83 BISHOP STATE B8
72 MERIDIAN 83
74 PENSACOLA 78
75 PENSACOLA 52
75 NORTHWEST 88
86 EAST MISSISSIPPI 66
30 HINDS 70
67 JONES 76
a3 PRC 72
88 JEFF DAVIS 86
77 BISHOP STATE 68
73 MERIDIAN 62
85 DELGADD 76
78 CO-LIN 102
56 SOUTHWEST 60
84 EAST CENTRAL 77
26 HINDS 70
59 PRC 7
67 MERIDIAN 54
81 CO-LIN 51
84 SOUTHWEST 65
80 EAST CENTRAL n
73 CO-LIN 82
OVERALL RECORD:
DIVISION CONFERENCE ALL GAMES
W/L W/L WL

5 &6 1410




ady Bulldogs Limp

I Through Sub-Par Year

WOMEN’S SPORTS
GROWING IN POWER AND
PERFORMANCE AT GCCC



5 HOLMES
52 HINDS tEl

54 JORES 58
59 PEARL RIVER 100
bi SHELTON STATE 64
48 BISHOP STATE 53
] SHELTON STATE 42
64 co-liN gl
57 &
&0 82
(1] 63
a7 B4
72 PEARLRIVER 91
75 DELGADD 74
(] CO-UN 70
1] SOUTHWEST 77
55 EAST CENTRAL 76
53 CO-LIK &3

Pride

espile this year's
showing, the Lady
Bulldogs exhibited

some brilliant glimpses of
wihat ks possible for the future.
The talent. barring injuries,
will be there in *96 for an
exciting new scason, With
renewed determination, the
playens pictured on these
pages are building for an
exciting future in women's
athletics at Gulf Cons

—

[ RS-



ulldog softbal m finished 13
>l 4 12-8 record in the

o

18100, g

» season.

as impressive.” He added, “We were

wod nucleus of players to

young

build on for next year.”
Gulf Coast will lose four players this year:

Ocean Springs” natives Laura Ranson and Norie

o: Nicole Hart of Slidell, LA: and Jennifer

ym these

fh'r“”—

Lobrz
Jackson of Stone County. Obviously

photos, the Lady Bulldogs are not lacking in spir-

stobea

it and team morale. Next year promi
more exciting chapter for women's sports at Gulf

Coast.

GOULET SUGESOU

Two MAN EXHIBITION

E ; M ALONE GALLERY
‘ APRIL 20 - MAY 6

‘."' Art S|



MJSS PERK
DARLCENE GRAY

G i
s Y
2 i« f 4 SN
i v
."‘" L
o 9

.




&W

/140827 BEAUTIFUL _—
CHRISTAMELLINGER ~....

N e

"




WHO'S ZWT’O

We J{f Webb
Parks

Freshman
Beautics

Freshman
Beans

John
Picard




Sophomore Beaus

Mike Davis

S 0p k 0’”(”‘ 6 Brandon Cox
g ed” tiﬁ’s Ira Newble

Vho Sae Nikki

| Winland



Freshman Class Favoriles

Ngﬁ.

'

Rebecca Cooley Jeff Whetstone

Hayley Guillot

Marty Glover

Lana Coley

Travis Fountain




WHO'S WHO AMONG STUDEN

Students nominated for Who's Who Among
Students in American Junior Colleges are
selected by faculty, staff, and administration.
Their qualifications include outstanding
scholastic accomplishments, leadership roles in
campus organizations, councils, and service
clubs. These nominees are then submitted to a
national publication for inclusion in the
national register.

Not pictured are the following: Ronald Bar- i - : -
row, Emily Batson, Tracie Cleveland, Sean H_{"."“.'J“"‘ ':;'.H{"“.k Y b ':'.'"-" M. ’:’ eland Vivian Anderson Nikki L. Winland J M. L
£ w2 : 5 rins, MISSISsipp Yerk y ISSISKT ] g ' eeieer ; = bt o i
Courtney, Marshall Crutchfiel a0 Didz iggins, Mississipp erkinston, Mississippi | Lucedale, Mississippi Ocean Springs, Mississippi Sa‘:::-}i:- \if\-ﬁf;;; ]

Cassandra Gordon, Darlene Gray, Diane Hay-
del, Kristi Kibby, Rayford Ladner, Michael
Letort, Dolive Sasser, Steven Smith, Jennifer
Tapper, Lisa Terwilliger, and Phillip Verdin.

ey &

Chris Garner Johnnie Hatten Jason Lofton 1 st

Chris : ! y 5 L0 Sarah (Kristi) Parker Rise Romi

o Oane Johnnie Hatten 5 ofton. i) Parker ise Rominger
pringfield, Ohio Collins, Mississippi | Saucier, Mississippi Lucedale, Mississippi Perkinston, Mississippi

Cynthia A. Buckwalter Karen Creel
Wiggins, Mississippi Perkinston, Mississippi
ston, Mississippi
I‘.’

\
/= !
~ i
e Terrance P Hill Kevin R. Howell ':;fr”'.\' Margaret Serpente Katharine Spiller Ciji Stewart Lesley Thompson
cean Springs, Mississippi  Lucedale, Mississippt -ong Beach, Mississippi Waveland, Mississippi Gautier, Mississippi Long Beach, Mississippi

1'.']:‘.‘0 .‘d‘ 103




Mississippi Sound

Gull Coast’s select show
talented stu.

choir provid

dents with training and per.

mities that

formance oppo
rapidly accelerate to profes.
sional quality standards.

In September, Walt Disney
World chorcographer Gary
Coburn led a three-day dance
workshop for The Sound. A
choreographer of several mas
jor Disney productions, as
well as theater, television, and
film productions, Coburn
provided the kinds of expert
instruction that lend prepara.
tion to students for the exact:
ing standards of the entertain.
ment industry.

Averaging aboul 40 perfor
mances o year, Sound mem:
bers learn about such facts of
life as travel schedules, mara-

thon rehearsals, multiple tal-

ent training, and cooperative

“ROCK
THE

JUKEBOX"

effort.
And the payoff for such
hard work? In 1995, Missis-

sippi Sound was one of only
ten college show choirs to par-

ticipate in the Collegiate
Showease Invitational at Walt

Disney World, B




| LGUALE

tudent council at Perk
organization. These stude
the govern

disciplir

mmittees, plan acti

decide on ns of funds for stude

Irs,
Their e

usiasm and ener
with the spirit of the cam
important in determining th

zreal deal to do

HOn 18 more
y oflife for Perk people,

1 OB - . by’ o s




rements for

. The
|.>:r|uur.l that PTK
ty, aspiration, and

at Gregory
an award for his

Cauie €
n, Stove S

eRLE

FROM BEING THERE TO BEING HERE

CTIONS

HELPING TO MAKE THE ADJUST

The Reflections Team consists of
selected students who assist in
recruiting and welcoming newcom-
ers to the Perkinston Campus. Team
members work with the college
president, administration, faculty,
staff, Alumni Association, Founda-
tion, and student government to pro-
mote the interests of the college and
the students who come here.

Often, it is the caring and friendly
face of another student which makes
the adjustment from high school to

: a pleasant, rather than a
frightening experience.

The Reflections Team is spon-
sored by Susan Lamey, Campus
Recruiter. Il

Refle

Members of the 1995 Reflections Team, Perkinston Cam-
pus: (front, from left) Brandi Johnson, Pascagoula; Missy
Belcher, Ocean Springs; and Tanya Haynes, Moss Poin.
(Middle row) Shannon Hartley, George County; Emily
Batson, Wiggins; Mandy Goff, Lucedale; and Robert Lit-
tle, Stone County. (Back row) Jason Carlent, Greene
County, and Tiffany Batey, Long Beach.

Student Services staff members Susan Lamey
and Tracy Carter had the opportunity (o
meet world-renowned chef Paul Pridhomme
of New Orleans during the Student Leader-
ship Conference at Lovola University




svovn sciorarsips | PHIBETA LAMBDA

Gulf Coast alumni
provide many benefits
to the college as a
whaole, but also honor
outstanding individual
students with a variety
of scholarships and
monetary awards.

This year, scholar-
ship recipients from
Perkinston  Campus
and George County
Occupational Training
Center include these
outstanding students
from George and Stone
Counties.

All of us join in
wishing these oni-
standing students a
much deserved round
of applause and best
wishes in their future
studies.

This vear, Students in Free Enterprise
(SIFE) received the Warren T. Benning Activi-
ties Award, which is given to the most active
club on campus

SIFE involves students from all disciplines
and majors who are concerned with perserv-
ing and enriching the American Free Enter-
Prise system.

The goal of this nation-wide arganization is
1o better understand and to teach free enter-
prise economics both on and off campus. Its
aim is a beter informed citizenry that will
make decisions which result in more freedom
and a better standard of living for all.

Our team s outreach educational projects
won the first runner-up award in regional com-
petition with 35 colleges and universities in
Atlanta, GA.




=S58

shili.

MARY
MARGARET
SERPENTE

LONG BEACH,

MISSISSIPPI

CHRISTA FAY
MELLINGER
PERKINSTON,
MISSISSIPPI

VIVIAN G
ANDERSON

MISSISSIPPI

LUMBERTON,

NIKKI LEIGH WINLAND

OCEAN SPRING, MISSISSIPPI

KEVIN R. HOWELL

LUCEDALE, MISSISSIPPI

JOHNNIE M. HATTEN
COLLINS, MISSISSIPPI

KRISTI M. KIBBY
PASCAGOULA, MISSISSIPPI

RACHEL D.
BLACK
WIGGINS,
MISSISSIPPI

TRACIE L.
CLEVELAND
OCEAN
SPRINGS,
MISSISSIPPI

GRAY
PERKINSTON,
MISSISSIPPI




CLE WORKERS ON STAGE & Off KIDS ON THE BLOCK

he Kids on the Block”
is a puppet show per-
formed by the perk

This fall. the Perk Players performed “The Miracle Worker.™ players for various uf,-mm;m-},
It was attended by Heather Whitestone—Miss America, 1994, schaools around the coast. Their
This moving drama is based upon the life of Helen Keller, a child shows carry. a different mes-
blind and deaf from infaney. It is, however, p arily the story
of Miss Anne Sullivan, who helped this handicapped child 1o
achieve a life of remarkable distinetion and accomplishment,

sage for cach performance. For
exam IM':', .r,‘h'_y may cover sub-

Speaking to a packed house, Miss Whitestone reminded the Jects ranging from blindness to
audience that America is truly still the land of opportunity, and divorce. These various topies
that compassionate belief in education and opportunity for | help children formulate a new

overy citizon are whillnake plores saahas Halen Kellisaa : :
every citizen are what make stories such as Helen Keller's—and perspective and allow the chil-
her own—possible. ]l

dren to understand and relate
to the difficulties of others.
The actors work hard to bring
muppet monsters to delightful
life for the benefit of children of
all agesll

fi a I'J'm‘ﬂﬂ'l‘
to say “no’ o
drugs and al-

cokol. By promoting
drug awareness, thic
cast 'of seven helps to
butld a positive alter-
native to kallucination
by promoting seff es-
teem.

This thirty minute
program, set to milsic
and choreagraphy. re-
minds audiences that
being “free” means be-
ing without the influ-
ence of mind-altering
substances, and that
happiness comes from
ewithin




YEARBOOK STAFF - PERKOLATOR
' EDITORIAL STATF

f provediral problows, Uiy yearbook ey Saguw very late in the
oy pichuarad Below wedertook o staged with an aur-
sl [imie-comsuming fask.
iy, Uiy wonked far it the might, sserificing their time
akive cergics dor @ comemon effiort wiich reguired btk budividus! dod-
Laatiowr and @ spirit of coopenalion.

N T i) oflagging oo foamor, creativity, pationee ad good will oftor pro-
---—11 duucedd @ seredipiiy wivich J hope fs enidet in these pager. Thelr steadfest-

wese i e face of scrious obstacles has earwed my decpest respect amd, J

*m- e e of alf thcir fellow students.

of wu, w«.{;ﬁvaw well dowe. To our Japawese frionds, who
pn’. Jue departad these shores by the time of this publeation, Al and
,me i,

af the

rx...er, individu-

poses typical of
their work attitudes
Thanks to evervone wha
confributed.

Sarl 8. Lo
Veaarbonk Spowsor

Kaoru Sugesou, Art & Lavout Editar |

PR 4
)‘tb_
.1-\‘_

Ohur Spoviet, Me Loe \

Yika Shimizu, Design Editor

Amy Jenkins, Managing Editor

Spoves Edios. Petr Crachfield

Alesandes
Veran




INDEX
A

Albert Randall, 23

Aldridge, Jonathan, 23

Alexis, Joe, 29

Allen, David. Assist, Band Dir., I8

Anderson, Brenda, Learning Lab.,
18

Anderson, Vivian, 23

Andrews, Connie, 44

Amtonio M., 27

Antonio Sharon, 23

Asano, Tomohiro, 23

Ashford, Lakeshia, 23

Aushorn, Jennifer, 23

Austin, Tvle

B
Bailex, Jeremy, 23
Barnes, Lauren, 23
Barg, Brandy, 23
Barrios, Joel, 23
Basilio, Christing, 23
Batey, Brenda, Language Arts,, 18
Batey, Tiffany, 23
Batsan, Emi;
Black, Rachel, 23
Blanks, Curlandus, 23
Blocker, Yusef, 23
Bolton, Mary, 44
Bolton, Patricia, 44
Bond, David, 23
Bond, Edna, Business Office, 18
Bond, Georgia, Housemother,
And, 18
Bond, Sheree, Financial Aid. 18
Bone, Jerricho, 23
Bowman, Shelia, 44
Braun, Kathy, Fine Arts, I8
Breland, Dawn, 44
Buckley, Tabatha, 44
Bufkin, James, 44

(G

Carter, Tracy, Women's Housing,
18

Catalang, Chervl, Language Arts,
18

Childress. Dee Dee, 44
Chipley, Niki, 44
Chisolm, Jennifer, 44
Cochran, Kimberly, 44
Cochran, Zack. 44
Coleman, Kevin, 44
Coleman, Matcie, 44
Coleman, Wendy, 24
Coley, Lana, 24
Collins, Frank If, 24
Collins, Troy, 24
Collins, Valerie, 44
Conard, Kevin, 24
Cooley, Faye, Ve./Tech., 18
Cooley, Rebecca, 24
Corder. Jason, 24
Corley, Kemberly, 24
Courtney, Angela, 44
Courtney, Sean, 24
Cowart, Elaine, 44
Craft, Candice, 44
Craft, David, 44
Cravens, Donna, 24
Creel, Karen, 24
Crutchfield, Pete, 24

s, Marcus, 24

v, Marsha, 44

D

Dandedan, Roland, 24
Davis, Mike, 24

Davis, Travis, 44

Dedeaur, Bessie, 24

Dees, Jill, 44

Delman, Jeremy. 24
Denmark, Jason, 24
Denmark, Lanna, 44
Deviney, Melanie, 24
Divens, Eric, 24

Dougherty. Alisa, 26
Downey, Elizabeth Grenda, 44
Draughn, Brigitre, 26
Ducint, David, Band Dir, 18
Dueitr, Donna, 44
Dinnaway, Dawn, 44

E

Edwards, Beeky, 26

Edwards, Trendell, 26
2. Brandy, 26
Eskridge, Nathan, 26
Eubanks, Jessica, 26
Evans, James, 26
Cvans, Rickey, 26

F

Fairley. Lynn. 44

Fairley, Sandra, 26

Fairley, Sandra, Admiss., 18
Farmer, Lanicia, 26

Farris, Cooper, Healtl/PE, 18
Ferguson, Dr. Travis, Dean, 18
Findlay, Don, 26

Flurry, Jackie, 26

Ford, Amy, 26

Ford, Brenda, 44

Fore, Stacy, 44

Fountain, Travis, 26

Frederic, Neil. 26

Fryfogle. Anthoney, 26
Fudmer. Jana. 26

G

Gill, Amaneda, 26

Goble, Sandra, Bus, Off., 18
Gaff. Amanda, 27

Gooden, Kevin, 27

Gooden, Stacy, 27

Gordon, Cassie, 27

Gy, Svivia, 27

Graham, April, 27

Graham, Carl, Assist. Baseball, 18
Graham, Eddie, 27

Gray, Darlene, 27

Green, Jimmy, 27

Green, Kevin, 27
Greemvood, Kevin, 45
Griffin, Jackie, 27

Griffin, Jimeka, 27

Giross, Ruth, 27

Guillor, Hayley, 27

H

Hadley, Heather, 27
Hagerdon, Martha, 28
Hale, Jennifer, 27

Hale, Mvka, 27

Hall, Tammy. Fin. Aid, 18
Hamilten, John, 27
Hatcher, Jennifer, 45
Hatten, Chris, 27

Harten, Johmnie, 27
Havard, James, 28
Havard, Leigh Ann, 45
Havard, Randy, 28
Havens, Gerald, 28

Haves, Janice, 45

Hays, Nathan, 28

Hein, Dr. Marie, Dev, Stu, 18
Henderson, Jovee, 28
Hendry., Kathy, Bus. Tech, 19
Henry, Richard, 28
Hewitv, Michelle, 28
Hickman, Anjelica, 28
Hickman, Marshia, 28
High, Mac, 28

Hill, Berry, 28

Hill, Matthew, 28

Hill, Michael, 2
Hill, Patrick, 28

Hill, Rhonda, 28
Hill, Terrance, 28
Hill, Willie, 28
Hillman, Donald, 43
Himley, Shawn, 28
Hite, Wendt, 45
Hodges, Douglas, 28
Hoffman, Tammy, 45
Hogue, Eric, 28
Holland, Kelly, 28
Holland, Mandy, 45
Holliman, Swusan, 45
Holman, Sharon, 28
Hooks, Antonio, 28
Howard, Katrina D., 28
Howell, Jessie, 28
Howell, Kevin, 28
Howell, Leonard, 28
Humphrey, Steven, 28
Hunter, Wendellin, 28

1

Ingram, Dawn, 29

J

Jabbar, Abbas, 34
Jacobs, Wendy, 29
Johnson, Brands, 29
Johnson, Frankie 5., 29
Johnson, Tvrone, 29
Jones, Kassandra, 45
Jones, Misty, 45
Jordan, Michael, 45
Judge, Michelle, 29

K

Kibby, Krisn, 29
King, Stephanie, 29

L

Ladner, Jake, 29
Ladner, Marlow, 29
Lamey, Susan, Recruiting, 19
Lane, Jay, 29

Lastorka, Jack, 29
Lawrence, Charlene, 45
Lawrence, Julia, 29
Lawton, Charles, 29
Leatherwood, Amber, 29
Lee, Earl, Lang. Aris, 19
Lee, Warren, 29

Lessa, Juan, 29

Little, Jennifer, 45
Lobrano, Norie. 29
Lomax, Jeremy 29
Lominchar, Melissa, 30
Looney. Roy, 30

Lowry, Christina, 45

M

MacDonald, Gloria, 30
Mallen, Maria, 30
Malone Riccardio, 30
Marble, Julius, 30
Martin, Donna, 45
Maruyama, Miho, 30
Mason, Adam, 30

May, Jan, 45

McCariyhy, Kimberly, 30
McDonald, Cleshonia, 30
MecEachern, Lori. 45

McKay, Brooks, 30
McKay, Damian, 30
McLeod, Sheryl, 45
McMahan, Shari, Lang Aris. 19
McWilliams, Dorothy, 45
McWilliams, Karen, 30
Meadows, Bobbie, 45
Mellinger, Christa, 30
Miller, Chiris, 30
Miller, Daniel, 30
Miller, Gena, 30
Miller, Kathy, 45
Miller, Kelley, 45
Miller, Kim, 30

Mills, Juddy, 45

Mills, William, 45
Miwa, Akiko, 30
Moare, Lakish, 31
Moore, Susan, 31
Moore, Tara, 31
Morgan, Charity. 46
Morgan, Jason, 30
Morgan, Jeremy, 31
Marris, Rita. 31

N

Nagy, Steve, Health/P.E., 19

Nalepa, Dr. Brenda, Science, 19

Naramaore, Rachelle, 31

Naramore, Toni, Housing, 19

Nesfeder, Rebecea, 31

Nettles, Kendall, 31

Newman, Kelli, 31

Nichols, Drennan, Social Studies,
19

Nix, Kim 31

)

O'Steen, Amy Prentiss. 31
O Steen, Shawn 31
Odem, Desiree, 31

Owen, Sandy, 31

2

Paffe. Melissa, 31
Page, Jeffrey, 31 |
Palode, Ebony, 31 |
Parker, Angela, 31




B ADMINISTRATION




Board of Trustees ' Executive Council

Delores Sumal
Wilbur Ward
Dr. Frank Gruich,

Geraldine Barmnes, treasurer, Jackson
Gertrude Allen, H:

Sylvia Bradiey,

James V. Cerra, H:

John R. Dedeaux;, Stone Counly
Patricia Descher, fy
Thomas E. Hal
Biity Hewes Jr., H.

Arfie Howel,

Donald Massengale Jr., Jack
Jean Peden, Ham

Wamer Peterson, Jackson Cox

Litian Randall, Hamison County

Harry Roberts Jr., Count

R.H. Slaughter Jr.,
Eula Switzer, Hamison County

Jackie Weaver,
John C. Wiliams,

Administering a 12,000-student,
seven-location, comprehensive
community college is an extraor-
dinary challenge. Therefore,
College President Dr. Barry
Medllinger, left, is assisted by the
Executive Council.

Everett Compston

Vice Presigent, Adminisiration and Finance
Dr. Willis Lott

Vice President, instructional Affars

Dr. Royce Luke

Vice President. Jackson County Campus

Dr. Richard Miller
Vice President, Perkinsion Campus

Executiva Council 123



Central Office

Annatte Ance
Mika Andh

‘.'.:l.-,raec-wnrr
Dean

Balton,

Batty Bennett

Charles Blakane,
Louts P. Boudreaux, se
Gioria Breland,
Pau

Louise Brown.
Jorry Br
Julia F Cater, soc. i

Dr. Joseph Cliburn
Rand,

Dr. Larry Crana,
Brenda Donahos, coo

Sistie Farris,
Perkinaton Campus language arts instructor Brenda Batey tries out

new technology in the Community College Network classroom.

MISSISSIPP |
COMMUNITY COLLEGE

1ssissippi community colleges jumped on the infor-
M mation highway last July when the Community
College Network debuted
With CCN comes access to Internet and worldwide
i al every o ¥ college in the state.

In the CCN classroom, two cameras are mounted on the
walls and television monitors are placed in the front and back
of the room. From the network platform area, the instructor
controls the cameras and directs them toward stodents using
audio response pads at their desks.

Although the primary function of CCN is to provide
bealth care instructional services to rural Mississippi, the
applications are endless. From continuing education for
teachers a1 all levels 1o teleconferencing for arca business
and industry, CCN provides l:mln:ﬁ‘:cli\-: efficient and
accessible education to M ppian:

C s a project of the \‘llumlppr Rural Health Care
Corps ard is coordinated through the Misshsippi Communi-
ty College Foundation. MGCCC is the first community
college to have multi-campus links to the network. Il

April Grace
Cellean H.

Dee Dee Hattan, =
Raymond Hat

Hal Higgo
Zoula Huffman, adm asst

Nancy Lea, secr
Dorothy Lyons,

Marieen Mwo Ac
Hilton Murray, coova

Alan Sa..c-e-l rvc,}ur— or

Karen Tanner, socratary,

Johnny Tynes, coordinaior, Indus
Helan Vemon, senior &

Frank Spring, dire
Peggy Singleta;

Jeanetts We

i, finance ¢

124 Cantral Office

global, technology-based,
and human resource driven
economy &5 confronting the

Mississippi Gulf Coast, our siate, our
nation and our world. The Workforce
and Education Act of 1994 is Missis-
sippi’s response 1o meeting the chal-
lenges of a world economy.

Passed in both houses without a
dissenting vode, the act re-engincers
workforce preparation in our state. Al
the of the legislation is Missis-
sippi’s community colleges. They
have forged an unprecedented part-
nership with business and industry —
a merger which will build an interna-
tionally competitive work force in
Mississippi

Community colleges re-engineer Mississippi’'s work force

The MGCCC Workforce Develop-
ment Council, a team of local busincss
and industry leaders, collaboraies with
the college in the development training
that connects people with jobs.

The legislation also calls for the cre-
ation of a “one-stop™ service concept for
employers, employeces, job-seckers and
students. MGCCC is out front in imple-
menting this concept and is developing
three Educational Services Centers
(ESC), one at each campus. Envisioned
as a welcomeforientation cenler, the
ESC s the starting spot for any local
resident who needs training, retraining,
ar a job. For business /industry, the cen-
ter will perform job analysis. testing,
pre-cmplayment training, literacy train-

ing and customized skills training. In
addition, it will provide local economic
development groups with a meeting
place 1o promote regicnal economic de-
velopment

Nell Murray, executive assistani for
Development, will lead MGCCC work-
force development efforts. At the cam-
pus level, Workforce Development di-
rectors coordinate county efforts. They
are Ric Williams, Perkinston Campus
(scrving Stone and George counties)
Mason Gordon, Jefferson Davis Campus
(serving Harrison County); and Dr.
Mary Graham, Jackson County Campus
{serving Jackson County). B

CCn/Work Force 125




Instructors of the Year
Going one step further for stude_nts

Tiah

what a few of these stand-outs have acc

First Team were Kate Fountain
and Darlene Gray, Perkinston
Campus sophomore. Selected 10
the Secand Team were Cynthis
English, JD Campus; Kristen
Hronek, JC Campaos; and Kristii
Kibby, Perkinston Campus. Pa-
a K. Bahn, JD Campus,
made the Third Team

Another newsmaker was the
December graduation of the
Jackson County Youth Leader-

outstanding Mississip
students and instruc

news this
heta Kappa
emic Teams
for Community and Junior Col-
leges.

Among the |0 named to the

Mann's care

losaphy from the Univer
ern Mississippi

Dr. Noel Mann, Perkinston Campus scicn

nition

[ the Adm:
ces Program at the West Har-
Training Cen-

iy

‘s degree
cational
She keeps
ional Associa-
Associntion of Voca-
o spansor of Phi

ed

busy in the /
tion apd Mississ

Sarah Mulvancy, West Harrison Center secretarial training instructor

YE IONES
students share 2
ering ideas and

s Jones, sociol
son County Campus
Involved in such arganizations
Mississippi Faculty Association (MF
Kappa Kappa lota, the N
tion of Female Exect
Sociological Associatio
Board, and the
e Press; Jones is
campis activities,
d the Drug Comminee. A
tive correspondent and Staff De:
coordinator, she represented MGCCC at

ssippi State Univer
d suc

Jones

omen, Teacher of the Year
: County Campus Student
Council Spirit Award. W

5, the Southern
the state MFA
Review Board

180 involved in

Fa o 01 “ounty Cy .
wye Jones, Jackson County € ampus sociology instructor b T i e “gn?n:wnw m
Ssediry It 1ot : » Christopher Shane Presay, Andrew Philip Marsaca
schoal saniors, front, fram teft, Carlos Eugena Maore, 0 *hil e
y 5 Varonica Benitn Brown, Kristi Mechefie Hipp,
Matth M an. Back, from left, are Maxcie Marie Sikora.
(o= ‘1-\:::\'.‘;.,:;: :?:U? :‘aniuuq Elizabeth Curet, Charla Jeanatha Jeter, Carclyn Ramsay Shoemaker, Koty Raned

lo, Kathleen Davis Savage, Jerica Courinay Lockhart and Jenniter Lynn Craft.

1286 Instructors of the Year

MGCCC students, programs make the grade

It’s not hard to find high achievers at MGCCC. You may find them in a classroom studying or in a classroom
teaching. Read on to see

1 this year.

ship class. This was the second
group 1o finish the program
This is only a sampling of «z-
cellence at work at MGCCH
Next year promises 1o be evea
bigger, with these same pro-
grams gaining in popularity and

technological inmovations ng
it easier for MGCCC students fo
get education and training. -

WGCCC Prasidant Dr, Barry
Mallinger, right, joins HEADWAE
representatives Kate Fountain, JC
Campus sophomare {lefl} and Dr.
Sheila Brown, JO Campus science
instructor, at the state capitol

ABOVE LEFT: Six MGCCC stu-
dents woro selectad to this years
Phi Theta Kappa All-Mississipps
Academic Teams for Community
and Junior Colleges. From laft are
Patricia K. Bann, Kristen Hronek,
Kato Fountain, Dr, Barry Medinger,
MGCCC president, Darens Gray
and Kristi Kibby. Mot pictured &
Cynthia English

High Achievers 127




GCCC Archives display during homecoming are, from left
lia Sullivan, MGCCC Board of Trustees 181 vice ch
on board of directors member Dolares Mauldin

has been
o

Curtis Davis

he 1935 Louls et MIEEE tarmus e primcieniy e ateovs] el T S
the 1935 class, from left, Claude “Bill" Fyan and o -
@ Hall of Fame luncheon on homecoming day. y < e

1894 homecoming gubens for the three campuses of MGCCC include, from laft, Kata
. Fountein, Jackson County Campus; Nikki Winland, Perkinston Campus; and Jeni
Parker, Jatforson Davis Campus

Homecoming 129



Gulf Coast takes a one-point win over Co-Lin, en

Homecoming brings season-ending win

ds season at 4-6

Tourney losses

cut roundball
season short

asketball season at
Gulf Coast ended in

=
E

Opening night found Greg
Holmes' Lady Bulldogs tak-
ing a 69-53 loss to Co-Lin's
Lady Wolves. Yoshe Robinson
of Biloxi scored 20 points for
Gulf Coast, which ended the

Kevin Gooden batties 3 Mendian
player at the net

Coast men, led by Bob and
Wendell Weathers, lost to
Co-Lin 86-75, finishing the
season at 14-11. Ira New-
ble of Southfield, Mich.,
led Gulf Coast with 20
points. Kevin Gooden of
Gulfport added 16, includ-
ing three 3-pointers

Lady Bulldog Vicky Hall looks for
an open teammate.

Basketball 131



Returners bring high hopes to Bulldog diamond

up to high
1 Cooper Far-
who ended 1994

d 50 RBIs. He's h| L:d by
Pascagoula’s Bart Culpepper,
who hit .380 in 1994, with
e runs as the desig-
r

Other key players for the
Bulldogs include Pa
Brandon Cox at second base
and Ocean Springs’ Jarrod

non Poole, is back as catcher.
Tommy Brewer, Robby

we s’uulu] have a

LEFT: Coopor Farris, now In his
Coast, has m.. Bunnrsg basebal
CAA

* Farris adds. W

Howedl re-
maound for

Sixth season at Guil  ABOVE: All-Star candidate Avery Youngblood IS uci‘:

r|r5[ u mﬂ Last yoar, ho hit .400 with 11 home runs ¢

Gulf Coast gets busy with spring sports

Springtime brings flurry of sports events, coaches ride the tide to another big year

nece baseball season
got underway, other
5 r sports at Gull

ared up for a new

the way, Tom
5 the men's

I \
\
| ¢

JGECe _

Mambers of the 1995 tennis teams inchude, fronf
Back, from laft, are Chris Cowart, Pattl

Joanna Velky takes that same
spol on the women's team.
Charles Cooper, who re-
tired in December 1994 as
Perkinston Campus director
of admissions, returned this
scason as golf coach. Last
season, Gull Coast finished
second behind Hinds Commu-
nity College in the State/Re-
gion 23 Tournament. How-

BTN SR

Tom
t, from left, Steven Pascus, Philip Owen, Patrick Martin and
FRobison, Harry Ledbetter, Brandi Packard and Becky Edwards.

cver, three Gulf Coast golfers
competed in the National Ju-

nior College Athletic Associa-

tion Tournament in Greens-
boro, N.C. They included
Ronnie Seymour, Greg Nor-
dstrom and Jason Seal.
Third-year coach Steve
Nagy leads the Lady Bull-
dogs in 1995, and Ode Bur-
rell and Chris Calcote begin

their second year as track
coaches at Gulf Coast

Last year marked the first
time in four years that Gulf
Coast included track in its
sports offerings. Fourteen
Gull Coast students hit the
track and field in 1994, The
team finished third in the
state track meet, [ollowing
Hinds and Jones.

Finishing as the No. 3 track team in
the state for 1994 were, front, from
laft, Gordon McDonald, Steve
Smith, Terrance Hill, Carios Lot
and Pete Crutchfield (manager)
Back, from left, are Shane Srmath,
Egdie Graham, Adrian Lawrence,
Sanchelz Turner and George Sul-
livan

Spring Sports 133



Priceless Performers

s atlent
mp hi

dracticing in th
for over 12

i is di-
itt. He is
e held at concerts, nssi by K. AU,
ootball and basketball
games, and Chris

Dazzlin’
Dancers

ing hare during hal
with their sieak loc

ima ot 8 Gi
and high-en

t Coast basketball game, rev up footbsl
gy routines

Dr. Barry Melinger, far laft, MGC-
CC president, presents the tourmna-
ment trophy, plus $100 each, to
members of the Estabrook Ford
golf team, low gross first place win-
ners in the sixth annual Showcase
Golf Tournament. With Mefinger
are, from lefi, Jelt Jennings, West-
hill Family Golf In Hattiesburg:
Jamas A. Bryan, sales representa-
tive, Estabrook Ford i Lucedals.
Terry Grisce, service manager, Es-
tabrook Ford in Lucedale; and Dad-
las “Sonny” Whitfieid Ill, indepen-
dent contractor,

Tournament, campaign go over the top

Moss Point Mill's Ed Locke, exceeded its goal

ty College
{ Tournament has raised about $40,000, In just
. the college’s Building On Our Heritage Cam-
reached its §1 million base goal and s heading for the
challenge goal his benelits the college, its students,
ms, its facilities and much more
October at Wiggins' Pine Burr Country Club, a host of
e out for the Showcase Tournament, which also included
ey this year, Over 59,500 was brought in for MGCCC
ips
In the campaign, several goals have been met, including the facul-
ty/stafl campaign base goal of $100,000; $350,000 for the Alumni
vd Friends Campa ich included Stone and George counties
is headed by Dn nsen, exccutive vice president
building products for -Pacific; 100,000 in
with efforts led by Bank of Wiggins President Jim Rabby
250,000 in Jackson County, which, led by Intermational Paper

el

The Harrison County

mpaign., headed by Coast realtor Lenny

Sawyer Jr, continues toward its $250,000 goal. Also, the Corporate

Foundati

Campaign has raised over $120.000

Joining in the campaign this past year were Tim Hinkley, general
manager of lsle of Capri Casino; W. James Threadgill Jr., division

president, Gull Coast division, Bank of Mississi)
“ducational Office Professionals, which estab-

n for business and office technology majors.
Campaign lunding prioritics include instructional program devel-

and the MGC-

opment; nursing and health-related program support; faculty /stall
and organizational development; student scholarship and student de-
velopment; endowment funds; institutional advancement program:
and campus enhancement and repovation of facilities

John Harmond, nght, president and
CEQ of First National Bank ol Wig-
gins, visits with Dr. Barry Mellinger
after announcing FNB's $8,000
contribution to MGCCC's Building
On Our Heritage fund-raising cam-
paign, The bank's contribution
pushed tha Stone County Cam-
paign over its $100,000 goal

Showcase/Campaign 135



Miss America 1995 delivers special message

Perk visit just one stop on Heather Whitestone's year-long agenda

ast October Heather Whitestone, Miss America 1995, B )
made a special ArANCE: . kinston Campus of
L Mississipg y

terpretatio

n Malone F r
the Perk Players' pres

ence, receplion

she performed beforea

1. The performance

of William Gibson’s

tive Helen
xld

Alabama native,

aveling across
Ar T her |"|.|I-I|\r|||. =“Youth Motivation: Anything is
Possible.” Whitestone, w
18 months old, is a

tion of Daisha Walker, Py
instructor, She asked W
Players and sponsor /fine aris chair,
the Perk Players has 1aken an active rol
production themes such a5 building self-esteem, envil
se, cultural differences, drug and alcoh
warenecss and education, Walker explains

During Whitestone’s appearance, she discussed her platform
and ber STARS Program (Success Through Action and Realiza-
tion of your dream$S

nually reminded me
that the essential elements to achieving success are 1o h E
positive attitude; to believe in your dream, especially education,
which is a dream all Americans share; to face vour obstacles, no
d 1o build a support team,”

Whitestone's college carcer was put on hold after she won the
title last September. A junior at Jacksonville State University in
Alabama, a member of Phi Sigma Honor Society and a
recipient of a $37,000 Miss America Scholarship, she plans 1o
return to college after her reign is over. She hopes to be a certified
public accountant and 1o teach dance to young children

Whitestane serves on the Governor's Task Force for the Deaf and
Hard-of-Hearing, and President Clinton has named her to the
President’s Commitice on the Employment of People with Disabil-
ities.

Local community sponsors for Whitestone's appearance in-
cluded McDonald's Coast Magazine/ Business: Jefl, Resanne and
Margan Bell; Bank of Wiggins; First National Bank — Wiggins:
and the Harrison County Tourism Commission. 8

Heatl "hil Mi Amenc: J
a B:’p‘:"k::ll;‘ﬂﬂc.mﬁ;“ af k«:.‘.‘:::'m Gulf _ Heather Whitestone discusses her platform, “Youth Motivation:
Collage on Oct. 21, 1994, She appearsd at tha I, oMUY  Anything is Possible,” during & press sonference in Perkinston Jast
Walicar, lolt, spoech and theaire Instroctor at jrisy ';h:'mg:nocl:)a:sna Ociobof Her vislt to the Perkinston Campus colncided with the
Katheyn Lewis, right, s fine arts chalr at the Parkinston Campes. | /0" Presentation of “The Miracla Worker."

ade 8 special appearance

138 Miss America






	DSC_8660
	DSC_8661
	DSC_8662
	DSC_8663
	DSC_8664
	DSC_8666
	DSC_8667
	DSC_8669
	DSC_8670
	DSC_8671
	DSC_8672
	DSC_8673
	DSC_8674
	DSC_8675
	DSC_8676
	DSC_8677
	DSC_8678
	DSC_8679
	DSC_8680
	DSC_8681
	DSC_8682
	DSC_8683
	DSC_8684
	DSC_8685
	DSC_8686
	DSC_8687
	DSC_8688
	DSC_8689
	DSC_8690
	DSC_8691
	DSC_8692
	DSC_8693
	DSC_8694
	DSC_8695
	DSC_8696
	DSC_8697
	DSC_8698
	DSC_8699
	DSC_8700
	DSC_8701
	DSC_8702
	DSC_8703
	DSC_8704
	DSC_8705
	DSC_8706
	DSC_8707
	DSC_8708
	DSC_8709
	DSC_8710
	DSC_8712
	DSC_8713
	DSC_8714
	DSC_8715
	DSC_8716
	DSC_8717
	DSC_8718
	DSC_8719
	DSC_8720
	DSC_8721
	DSC_8722
	DSC_8723
	DSC_8724
	DSC_8725
	DSC_8726
	DSC_8728
	DSC_8729
	DSC_8730
	DSC_8731
	DSC_8732
	DSC_8733
	DSC_8734



